ASUS Commercial Router Promotion Terms & Conditions

Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.

The Promoter is ASUS Australia Pty Ltd ABN 81 148 073 858 ('ASUS') reserves the right to alter the incentive, product offerings and specifications at any time, without notice.

Offer is only open to residents of Australia and New Zealand. Employees and the immediate families of the Promoter and its agencies (including but not limited to ASUS resellers) associated with this promotion are ineligible.

To be eligible to get a free ASUS BRT-AC828 commercial router, you need to have a registered business in either Australia or New Zealand.

The duration of this promotion is between 27th March 2017 and close of business on 30th April 2017 ("Promotional Period").

ASUS will give away 10 units of BRT-AC828 commercial routers for free. In order to win a free ASUS BRT-AC828 commercial router, applicants must follow the below steps:

Steps:

- Fill out your details using the online form.
- Tell us why you need an ASUS commercial router within 100 words
- Submit your application

All application must be received on or prior to: 30th April 2017 to qualify. No extensions will be given under any circumstances.

Incomplete, indecipherable, or illegible application will be deemed invalid. It is the responsibility of the applicants to provide the correct address in order to receive the free router.

ASUS will pick the top 10 best answers to give away the router. The Promoter's decision is final and binding - no correspondence will be entered into. Maximum 1 free router for a business. Any unclaimed bonus items will remain the property of ASUS Australia. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of the application.

If there is a dispute as to the router winning decision, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to determine who will win the free router.

The Promoter accepts no responsibility for late, lost or misdirected entries or other communications.

The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any tax implications that may arise from this promotion. Independent financial advice should be sought by the participant.

The Promoter collects participants' information in order to conduct the Promotion. If the participant checks the appropriate box on the online claim form, the Promoter may, for an indefinite period unless otherwise advised, use the information for promotional, marketing and publicity purposes including creating case study or product usage sharing advertorial. Participants should state clearly in the registration to reject the business name shown in the case study.

ASUS makes every effort to ensure the accuracy of all information but takes no responsibility for any editorial, photographic or typographic errors.

Participants can address their enquiries to the promoter only to: oppromotion@asus.com, no other mechanism of communication is allowed.